with a significant decrease of -32% from 2022 as traffic in the city increased in 2023. 
Speeding violations were 21% of all 2023 moving citations. Cell phone violations were 
17.4% of all moving citations. Stop sign violations were 14.3% of all moving violations. Red 
light violations were cited two hundred five (205) times, which decreased from 2022 by -
33%. DUI violations decreased in 2023 by -4% as ninety-one (91) DUI citations were issued 
in 2023 compared to ninety- five (95) in 2022. Notably, bicycle violations decreased by -
44% with thirty-six (36) citations issued in 2023.

[...]

In 2023, the CROs provided the following programs to further promote open lines of 
communication with the Police Department, while simultaneously building and 
maintaining relationships of trust with Tustin students and community members: 

• One hundred twenty-five (125) “Think About It” lessons at Tustin elementary schools 

Page 25 of 31 

• Eighty-three (83) Department meetings (such as the Neighborhood Improvement 
Task Force and Tustin Effective Apartment Managers 

• Seven (7) Neighborhood Watch meetings